# **AGENDA**

#### HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

#### September 21, 2022 10:00 AM

- **PRESIDING** : Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson
- PLACE : Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	[] Daniel E. Tso
] Carl R. Slater	[ ] Edison J. Wauneka

#### 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

### 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

#### 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA

m: s: v: not voting:

#### 4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S):

- ➢ August 17, 2022
- > August 29, 2022

m: s: v: not voting:

## 5. **REPORTS**:

#### A. **Division of General Services:**

Property Insurance Claim Process: How Navajo Nation Chapters file for insurance claims with Risk Management and Insurance Services for building repairs or replacement of damaged roofs by hail storms. Chapters are on the inventory list.

**Presenters:** Shawnevan Dale, Program Supervisor II, Risk Management; Navajo Nation Insurance Services Department m: s: v: not voting:

#### B. Navajo Division of Social Services:

- Distribution of FY2022 COLA for the Department of Family Services employees.
- Employees and date receiving the FY2022 COLA.
- > Employees not receiving the FY2022 COLA to date.
- Resolution of retroactive FY2022 COLA payment to employees who have not received the FY2022 COLA adjustment.
- Previous Fiscal Year COLA adjustment disbursements.

**Presenter(s):** Philbert Yazzie, Senior Program & Projects Specialist; Human Resources Brenda Tsosie, Principal Accountant; Financial Management Section Rhonda Jishie, Contract Analyst; Administration - Accounting Regina Yazzie, Department Manager III; Department of Family Services Deannah Neswood-Gishey, Executive Director, Division of Social Services

#### Invited for Presentation:

Carol Lefthand, Program Supervisor II; Family Services (Window Rock) Sharon Lee-Begay, Principal Social Worker; Family Services (Window Rock) Darva Kinlicheenie, Principal Social Worker; Family Services (Crownpoint) Vera Blackwater, Principal Social Worker; Family Services (Shiprock) Sheila Roanhorse, Principal Social Worker; Family Services (Chinle)

m: s: v: not voting:

- 6. NEW BUSINESS: None
- 7. OLD BUSINESS: None

#### 8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT NEXT MEETING(S):

m: s: v:

Not Voting:

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.